

Special Case 21 of 22 (21/22)

Order No. 6

Dated 17.10.24

Today is date fixed for evidence & production.

Ld. P.P is present.

Accused Siddhant Tamang is present by filing hazira & two accused persons namely Pravesh Tamang & Samueal Thapa are represented u/s 317 of Cr.p.c.

Accused namely Bibek Thapa is produced from J/C and remanded to J/C till

18.10.24

No witnesses are present.

For the end of justice the case is adjourned today.

To date **18.10.24** for evidence & production.

D/C

Judge
Special Court
under N.D.PS. Act.
Darjeeling.

Judge
Special Court
under N.D.PS. Act.
Darjeeling.