

Special Case 21 of 22 (21/22)

Order No. 18
Dated 26.03.25

Today is date fixed for production, evidence & show cause.

Ld. P.P is present.

Accused Siddhant Tamang, Samuel Thapa & Pravesh Tamang are present by filing hazira.

Accused Bibek Thapa @ Atta is not produced from J/C physically but praying for virtually.

In view of the submission made by the defence Counsel physical production of the accused persons are very much required to eradicate the problem.

Jail Super, District Correctional Home, Darjeeling is not present in person nor any show cause filed before the court today.

Let the copy of order be sent to the Superintendent , Drjeeling District Correctional Home for non compliance of the Court order.

Hence. the Case is adjourned for the end of Justice.

To 09.04.25 for production of the accused person and show cause by the Jail Super, District Correctional Home , Darjeeling for strict compliance and further order.

D/C

Judge
Special Court
under N.D.PS. Act.
Darjeeling.

Judge
Special Court
under N.D.PS. Act.
Darjeeling.